PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
Cree LED  /  4001 E. Hwy. 54, Suite 2000  /  Durham, NC 27713 USA  /  +1.919.313.5330  /  www.cree-led.com
© 2022-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, EasyWhite®, and the Cree
LED logo are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS283
REV 6 1
XLamp® CMB1516 LED
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

80 82 2354 2525 57G CMB1516-0000-
000N0H0A57G
90 92 2052 2201 57G CMB1516-0000-
000N0U0A57G
5000 K
70 73 2589 2777 50E CMB1516-0000-
000N0B0A50E
80 82 2339 2508 50G CMB1516-0000-
000N0H0A50G
90 92 2022 2169 50G CMB1516-0000-
000N0U0A50G
4000 K
70 73 2560 2746 40E CMB1516-0000-
000N0B0A40E
80 82 2312 2480 40H CMB1516-0000-
000N0H0A40H 40G CMB1516-0000-
000N0H0A40G
90 92 1991 2136 40H CMB1516-0000-
000N0U0A40H 40G CMB1516-0000-
000N0U0A40G
3500 K
80 82 2294 2461 35H CMB1516-0000-
000N0H0A35H 35G CMB1516-0000-
000N0H0A35G
90 92 1985 2129 35H CMB1516-0000-
000N0U0A35H 35G CMB1516-0000-
000N0U0A35G
3000 K
70 73 2493 2674 30E CMB1516-0000-
000N0B0A30E
80 82 2253 2416 30H CMB1516-0000-
000N0H0A30H 30G CMB1516-0000-
000N0H0A30G
90 92 1961 2103 30H CMB1516-0000-
000N0U0A30H 30G CMB1516-0000-
000N0U0A30G
2700 K
80 82 2161 2318 27H CMB1516-0000-
000N0H0A27H 27G CMB1516-0000-
000N0H0A27G
90 92 1883 2020 27H CMB1516-0000-
000N0U0A27H 27G CMB1516-0000-
000N0U0A27G
2200 K
80 82 1907 2046 22H CMB1516-0000-
000N0H0A22H 22G CMB1516-0000-
000N0H0A22G
90 92 1621 1739 22H CMB1516-0000-
000N0U0A22H 22G CMB1516-0000-
000N0U0A22G
XLAMP® CMB1516 LED
© 2022-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, EasyWhite®, and the Cree
LED logo are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS283
REV 6 4
Notes
•	 Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2 on
CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 24).
•	 For 80 CRI minimum LEDs, CRI R9 minimum is 0 with a ±2 tolerance. For 90 CRI minimum LEDs, CRI R9 typical is 60.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, ORDER CODES & BINS - STANDARD LEDS, PREMIUM COLOR (IF = 450 mA, TJ = 85 °C)
Fidelity
Nominal
CCT
CRI* Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
2-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code
4000 K 95 98 1798 1929 40H CMB1516-0000-000N0Z0A40H
3500 K 95 98 1789 1919 35H CMB1516-0000-000N0Z0A35H
3000 K 95 98 1737 1863 30H CMB1516-0000-000N0Z0A30H
2700 K 95 98 1652 1772 27H CMB1516-0000-000N0Z0A27H
Specialty
Nominal
CCT
CRI Minimum

)
Current (mA)
Tc = 25 °C
Tc = 55 °C
Tc = 85 °C
Tc = 105 °C
XLAMP® CMB1516 LED
© 2022-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, EasyWhite®, and the Cree
LED logo are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS283
REV 6 9
RELATIVE LUMINOUS FLUX
The relative luminous flux values provided below are the ratio of:
•	 Measurements of CMB1516 at steady-state operation at the given conditions, divided by
•	 Flux measured during binning, which is a pulsed measurement at 450 mA at TJ = 85 °C.
For example, at steady-state operation of Tc = 55 °C, IF = 700 mA, the relative luminous flux ratio is 150% in the chart below. A CMB1516
LED that measures 2090 lm during binning will deliver 3135 lm (2090 * 1.5) at steady-state operation of Tc = 55 °C, IF = 700 mA.
0%
25%
50%